DBCP SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNICAL WORKSHOP

Cape Town, South Africa, 13 October 2008

PARTICIPANTS LIST
I. PARTICIPANTS FROM MEMBER STATES
AUSTRALIA

Mr Graeme Ball
Chairperson, JCOMM Ship Observations Team
Chairperson, IBPIO
Chairperson, SOT Task Team on Callsign Masking and Encoding
Chairperson, SOT Task Team on Metadata for WMO Pub. No. 47
Manager, Marine Operations Group
Australian Bureau of Meteorology
GPO Box 1289
Melbourne, Vic. 3001
Australia
Telephone: +61-3 9669 4203
Telefax:  +61-3 9669 4168
E-mail: g.ball@bom.gov.au
smmo@bom.gov.au
marine_obs@bom.gov.au
(group address)

Mr Ken Jarrott

Vice-chairperson, DBCP, Southern Hemisphere
Head, Observation Systems Section
Observations and Engineering Branch
Australian Bureau of Meteorology
GPO Box 1289

MELBOURNE, Vic. 3001

Australia

Telephone: +61-3 9669 4163

Telefax:  +61-3 9669 4168

E-mail: k.jarrott@bom.gov.au

BRAZIL

Mr Marcelo Cavalcante

Navy Hydrographic Centre — Division of Oceanographic Informations
Rua Barae de Joceguay S/N

Ponta da Armada — Niteroi

Rio de Janeiro

Telephone: 24 048 900

Telefax:

E-mail: marcelo@chm.mar.mil.br, marcelo@smm.mil.br

CANADA

Mr Bruce Bradshaw

Department of Fisheries and Oceans

Integrated Science Data Management (DFO-ISDM)
12W082



200 Kent Street

Ottawa

Ontario K1A OE6

Canada

Telephone:  +1 613 990 0237
TeleFax: +1 613 993 4658

E-mail: bruce.bradshaw@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Mr Joseph Linguanti

Fisheries and Oceans Canada
Ocean Sciences Division

Institute of Ocean Sciences

PO Box 6000

9860 W. Saanich Road

SIDNEY, British Columbia V8L 4B2
Canada

Telephone: +1-250 363 6586
Telefax:  +1-250 363 6746
E-mail: Joe.Linguanti@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Mr Al F. Wallace

Vice-Chairperson, DBCP, North America
Co-chairperson, North Pacific Data Buoy Advisory Panel (NPDBAP)
Director, Weather and Environmental
Operations

Meteorological Service of Canada
201-401 Burrard Street

VANCOUVER, BC V6C 3S5

Canada

Telephone: +1-604 664 9090

Telefax:  +1-604 664 9004

E-mail: al.wallace@ec.gc.ca

Chris Marshall

Manager of Marine Networks
Environment Canada (EC)
4905 Dufferin Street

Toronto

Ontario

M3H 5T4

Canada

Telephone:  +1 419-739-4468
Telefax: +1 416-739-4261
E-mail: Chris.Marshall@ec.gc.ca

Val Swail

Chief, Climate Data and Analysis Section
Chair, JCOMM Expert Team on Wind Waves and Storm Surges
Environment Canada

4905 Dufferin Street

Toronto

Ontario

M3H 5T4

Canada

Telephone:  +1 (416) 739 4347
Telefax: +1 (416) 739 5700

E-mail: Val.Swail@ec.gc.ca



CONGO BRAZZAVILLE

Mr Joachim Koubemba

Merchant Marine and Maritime Transportation Ministry
Congo Brazzaville

E-mail: joachim_koubemba@yahoo.fr

FRANCE

Mr Jean Rolland

Programme Coordinator, IBPIO
E-SURFMAR Data Buoy Manager
Météo-France

Centre de Météorologie Maritime
13 rue du Chatellier

BP 90411

29604 BREST Cedex

France

Telephone: +33-2 98 22 18 53
Telefax: +33-298 22 18 49
E-mail: jean.rolland@meteo.fr

GERMANY

Dr. Olaf Klatt
Alfred Wegener Institute
E-mail: oklatt@awi-bremerhaven.de

INDIA

Dr V. Rajendran

Vice-Chairperson, DBCP, Asia

Project Director

Head-Ocean Acoustic & Ocean Observation Systems Group
National Institute of Ocean Technology (NIOT)
NIOT Campus

Velachery — Tambaram Main Road
Pallikaranai, Chennai — 600 100

India

Telephone: 91 44 2246 2039 (D) / 6678 3400
Telefax: 91 44 2246 0645 / 2246 0275

E-mail: raju@niot.res.in

REPUBLIC OF KOREA

Mr Sangwook Park

Researcher / Korea Meteorological Administration
National Institute of Meteorological Research

45 Gisangcheong-gil

Dongjak-gu

Seoul 156-720

Republic of Korea

Telephone:  +82 2-6712-0357

Telefax: +82 2-841-2787

E-mail: swpark@kma.go.kr



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Lithakazi Mkatshwa

Senior Scientist

South African Weather Service

Private Bag X97, Pretoria, 0001,

Republic of South Africa

Telephone: +27 (0)12 367 6069 (as from 15/1/2009 +27 21 9340450)
Telefax: +27 (0)12 367 6175 (as from 15/1/2009 +27 21 9343296)
E-mail: lithakazi.mkatshwa@weathersa.co.za

Johan Stander

Regional Manager

South African Weather Service

Private Bag X97, Pretoria, 0001,
Republic of South Africa

Telephone: +27 (0) 21 9340450
Telefax: +27 (0) 21 9344590

E-mail: johan.stander@weathersa.co.za

Dr Michael Roberts

Centre for Operational Oceanography
Marine & Coastal Management
Private bag x2

Roggebaai

Cape Town

South Africa

Telephone: +27 82 49 64 190

E-mail: squid@metroweb.co.za

THE NETHERLANDS

Mr A.T. Frank Grooters

Senior Consultant

International Relations Department

Royal Netherlands Meteorological Institute
P.O. Box 201

3730 AE DE BILT

The Netherlands

Telephone: +31-30 220 6691

Telefax:  +31-30 221 0407

E-mail: frank.grooters@knmi.nl

UKRAINE

Dr Sergey V. Motyzhev

Manager of Drifter Project, Marine
Hydrophysical Institute (NASU)
Technical Coordinator of the Black Sea Buoy
Program

Director, Marlin-Yug Ltd.

2, Kapitanskaya Street
SEBASTOPOL, 99011

Ukraine

Telephone: +380-692 540450

Telefax:  +380-692 540450

E-mail: motyzhev@marlin-yug.com



marlin@stel.sebastopol.ua
UNITED KINGDOM

Mr David Meldrum

Chairperson, DBCP

Leader, Technology Development
Scottish Association for Marine Science
Dunstaffnage Marine Laboratory
Dunbeg

OBAN PA37 1QA

United Kingdom

Telephone: +44-1631 559 273
Telefax:  +44-1631 559 001
E-mail: dtm@sams.ac.uk

Jon Turton

Marine Observatios

Met Office

FitzRoy Road

Exeter EX1 3PB

United Kingdom

Telephone:  +44 (1392) 88 66 47
Telefax: +44 (1392) 88 56 81
E-mail: jon.turton@metoffice.gov.uk

USA

Dr William H. Burnett

National Data Buoy Center

National Weather Service

NOAA

1100 Balch Blvd.

STENNIS SPACE CENTER, MS 39529-5001
USA

Telephone: +1-228 688 4766

Telefax: +1-228 688 1364

E-mail: bill.burnett@noaa.gov

Mr H. Paul Freitag

Project Manager

Tropical Atmosphere Ocean (TAO) Array
Pacific Marine Environmental Laboratories
Office of Oceanic and Atmospheric Research
NOAA

7600 Sandpoint Way

USA

Telephone: +1-206 526 6727

Telefax:  +1-206 526 6744

E-mail: paul.freitag@noaa.gov

Mr Eric R. Locklear

US Representative of Country

Climate Program Office

NOAA

1315 East-West Highway, Room 12102
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910



USA

Telephone: +1-301 734 1236
Telefax: +1-301 713 0518
E-mail: eric.locklear@noaa.gov

Dr Luca Centurioni

Scripps Institution of Oceanography (SIO), A-
0213

LA JOLLA, CA 92093-0213

USA

Telephone: +1-619 534 6182

E-mail: Icenturioni@ucsd.edu

Dr Uwe Send

Co-chairperson, OceanSITES

Scripps Institution of Oceanography (SIO)
Mail Code 0230

University of California, San Diego

LA JOLLA, CA 92093-0230

USA

Telephone: +1-858 822 6710

Telefax:  +1-858 534 9820

E-mail: usend@ucsd.edu

Dr Derrick Snowden

NOAA Climate Programme Office
Climate Observation Division
1100 Wayne Avenue, suite 1202

Silver Spring

MD 20910

USA

Telephone:  +1-301-427-2464
Telefax: +1-301-427-0033

E-mail: Derrick.Snowden@noaa.gov

Dr Sidney W. Thurston

International Coordinator

Office of Climate Observation (OCO)
Climate Program Office, Suite 1203
NOAA

1100 Wayne Avenue

SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

USA

Telephone: +1-301-422 2459
Telefax:  +1-301-427 0033
E-mail: sidney.thurston@noaa.gov

II. INTERNACIONAL ORGANIZATIONS AND PROGRAMMES
JCOMMOPS/DBCP

Ms Hester Viola

Technical Coordinator, DBCP and SOT
JCOMMOPS

Parc Technologique du Canal

8-10 rue Hermes

31526 RAMONVILLE SAINT-AGNE



France

Telephone: +33-5 6139 4782
Telefax:  +33-56139 1014
E-mail: viola@jcommops.org

SECRETARIAT

Mr Etienne Charpentier

Ocean Affairs Division
Applications Programme Department
World Meteorological Organization
7 bis, Avenue de la Paix

Case postale No 2300

CH-1211 GENEVE 2

Switzerland

Telephone: +41-22 730 8223
Telefax:  +41-22 730 8128
E-mail: echarpentier@wmo.int

Ms Boram Lee

Operational Observations and Services

Intergovernmental Oceanographic
Commission (I0C)

UNESCO

1, rue Miollis

75732 PARIS Cédex 15

France

Telephone: +33-1 45 68 39 88

Telefax:  +33-14568 58 12

E-mail: b.lee@unesco.org

ARGOS JTA

Mr Yves Tréglos

Chairperson, Argos Joint Tariff Agreement
1, rue de Reims

94700 MAISON- ALFORT

France

Telephone: +33-1 43 75 33 77

E-mail: yves.treglos@wanadoo.fr

lll. OTHERS
CLEARWATER INSTRUMENTATION INC.

Mr Gary Williams

President

Clearwater Instrumentation Inc.
304 Pleasant Street
WATERTOWN, MA 02472

USA
Telephone:  +1-617 924 2708
Telefax: +1-617 924 2724

E-mail: wgwill@clearsat.net

CLS



Mr Christian Ortega

CLS/Service Argos

8-10 rue Hermes

Parc technologique du canal
31520 RAMONVILLE ST AGNE
France

Telephone: +33-5 61 39 47 29
Telefax:  +33-561 39 47 97
E-mail: christian.ortega@cls.fr

Fabienne Jacq

Director, CLS Data Collection & Location Dpt
8-10 rue Hermes

Parc technologique du canal

31520 RAMONVILLE ST AGNE

France
Telephone: +335.61.39.47.64
Telefax: +33 561 39 47 97

E-mail: flacqg@cls.fr
CLS AMERICA

Ms Seema Owen

Manager, Accounting and Finance
CLS America

1441 McCormick Drive, Suite 1050
LARGO, MD 20774

USA

Telephone: +1-240 492 1902
Telefax:  +1-301 925 8995
E-mail: sowen@clsamerica.com

Mr William E. Woodward

President

CLS America

1441 McCormick Drive, Suite 1050
LARGO, MD 20774

USA

Telephone: +1-240 492 1901

Telefax:  +1-301 925 8995

E-mail: bwoodward@clsamerica.com

METOCEAN

Ms Emily MacPherson

Marketing Manager

MetOcean

21 Thornhill Drive

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia

B3B 1R9

Canada

Telephone: +1.902.468.2505 Ext. 247
Telefax:  +1.902.468.4442
E-mail: emily@metocean.com

PACIFIC GYRE INC.



Mr Andy Sybrandy

Pacific Gyre Inc.

3140 Oceanic Way, Suite 302
Oceanside, CA 92056
Telephone: +1 760 433 6300
Telefax: +1 413 375 0914

TECHNOCEAN, INC.

Mr Jeffrey L. Wingenroth
General Manager

Technocean, Inc.

820 NE 24th Lane, Unit 112
CAPE CORAL, FL 33909

USA

Telephone: +1-239 772 9067
Telefax:  +1-239 574 8279
E-mail: jw@technocean.com




